

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0008-23 Version: 1 Name: CDL Training Agreement with Lake Cumberland

Training School

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 1/4/2023 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 1/19/2023 Final action: 1/19/2023

Enactment date: 1/19/2023 Enactment #: R-003-2023

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute a Purchase of Service Agreement (awarded pursuant to RFP # 54-2022) with Lake Cumberland CDL Training School, Inc., for Commercial Driver's License Training Services, for the Dept. of Environmental Quality and Public Works, at a cost not to exceed \$3,800 per employee in FY 2023, and further authorizing the Mayor or her designee to execute any other necessary documents related to the Purchase of Service Agreement. [Dept. of Environmental Quality and Public Works,

Albright]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo - CDL Training Agreement, 2. PSA Signed by Vendor, 3. Exh A RFP\_Pkg\_54-2022, 4. Exh B

Lake Cumberland CDL Training School Submittal, 5. Exh C LFUCG TASK ORDER FORM, 6.

00772838.pdf, 7. R-003-2023, 8. Contract #001-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/19/2023	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
1/19/2023	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
1/19/2023	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
1/17/2023	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass